

## Lithium Battery Innovator Flux Power to Present at the LD Micro Investor Conference in Los Angeles on June 2 at 8:30 a.m. PDT

VISTA, CA -- (Marketwired) -- 05/27/15 -- Flux Power Holdings, Inc. (OTCQB: FLUX), a developer of advanced lithium batteries for industrial applications including its LiFT Pack<sup>™</sup> battery line for electric forklifts, announced today that CEO Ron Dutt will present at the LD

Micro 5<sup>th</sup> Annual Invitational taking place June 1 - 3, 2015 at the Luxe Sunset Bel Air Hotel in Los Angeles, CA.

CEO Ron Dutt is available for one-on-one meetings with registered attendees and will review recent progress and successes in the materials handling industry. In the last year, Flux has secured technical approvals from leading OEMs in the forklift market in addition to approval from a global consumer packaged goods company for its U.S. fleet managers to order Flux's 24-volt LiFT Packs to power their electric pallet jacks.

Flux is scheduled to present on Tuesday, June 2 at 8:30 a.m. PDT/11:30 a.m. EDT. A live audio webcast of the presentation may be accessed at <a href="http://fluxpwr.investorroom.com/events">http://fluxpwr.investorroom.com/events</a>

Please register at least 5 minutes prior to the start of the presentation to ensure timely access. An archive of the broadcast will be available on the company's website for 90 days.

## About LD Micro (www.ldmicro.com)

LD Micro is an investment newsletter firm that focuses on finding undervalued companies in the micro-cap space. Since 2002, the firm has published reports on select companies throughout the year. The firm also hosts the LD Micro Main Event in December. It is a non-registered investment advisor. For more information, please contact *408-457-1042* or visit www.ldmicro.com.

## About Flux Power Holdings, Inc. (www.fluxpwr.com)

Flux Power develops and markets advanced lithium-ion energy storage systems ('batteries') based on its proprietary battery management system (BMS) and in-house engineering and product design. Flux storage solutions deliver improved performance, extended cycle life and greater return on investment than legacy solutions. Flux sells direct and through a growing base of distribution relationships. Products include advanced battery packs for motive power in the lift equipment, tug and tow and robotics markets, portable power for military applications and stationary power for grid storage.

Flux Blog: <u>Flux Power Currents</u> Facebook: <u>FLUXPower</u> *Twitter* Company: <u>@FLUXpwr</u> Investor Relations: <u>@FluxPowerIR</u> *LinkedIn* <u>Flux Power</u> *BoardVote:* BoardVote.com/symbol/FLUX

This release contains certain "forward-looking statements" relating to Flux's business, that are often identified by the use of "believes," "expects" or similar expressions. Forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties that may cause actual results to be materially different from those anticipated, believed, estimated, expected, etc. Such forward-looking statements include the development and success of new products, distribution partnerships and business opportunities and the uncertainties of customer acceptance of new products. Actual results could differ from those projected in due to numerous factors. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date of this news release, and we assume no obligation to update these statements or the reasons why actual results could differ from those projected. Although we believe that beliefs, plans, expectations and intentions in this press release are reasonable, there can be no assurance that they will prove to be accurate. Investors should refer to the risk factors outlined in our Form 10-K, 10-Q and other reports filed with the SEC and available at <u>www.sec.gov/edgar</u>.

Flux, Flux Power and associated logos are trademarks of Flux Power Holdings, Inc.

## Media & Investor Relations:

Catalyst Global LLC Chris Eddy 212-924-9800 Email Contact

Source: Flux Power Holdings, Inc.